CAT.200.01.T.E For more information contact Cutler-Hammer at: www.ch.cutler-hammer.com/catalog
5-15
January 2001
Group Metering & Meter Breakers
5
Group Metering
Group Metering — Main Fusible Switch with Pull Box
Vol. 1, Ref. No. [0147]

Vol. 1, Ref. No. [0143]
Product Selection
Table 5-7. Main Service Modules Catalog Numbering System
When Ordering:
1. Determine catalog number of Main Service Module
2. Determine catalog number of Meter Stack (Residential or Commercial)
3. Find quantity and catalog numbers for tenant circuit breakers (found on Page 5-26 or 5-32). Order one breaker per socket.
4. If any accessories are needed, order from Pages 5-34 through 5-36.
3  MTB  400  R         C
Ampere Rating
400 Amperes
600 Amperes
800 Amperes
1000 Amperes
1200 Amperes
1400 Amperes
1600 Amperes
2000 Amperes
Accessories and Additional Options
BLK = Box Lug Kit (Accessory)
CLK = Compression Lug (Accessory)
B = Bottom Feed
T = Top Feed
UG = Pull Box
Blank = No Options
Type of Metering
MTB = Main Terminal Box
MCB = Main Circuit Breaker
BPS = Bolted Pressure Switch
MFS = Main Fusible Switch
UGPB = Underground Pull Box
Phase
1 = 1-Phase
3 = 3-Phase
Bus Material
C = Copper Bus
Blank = Aluminum Bus
Enclosure
R = NEMA 3R
472-05.fm  Page 11  Friday, October 27, 2000  8:19 AM
5-10